ANN LURE
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
1 460 D 731A
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS  Dist Prulia Sub-Divn Raghurahfups for Year 2022 FIR No. 04/22 Date 02
Sections 2.79 ii) Act Sections
iii) Act Sections iv) Other acts & Sections 121/134 M.V. Dec
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 317 Time 03:15 14
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Sunday Date 09.01.2022 Time 15.15
c) Information received Date 99.07.22 Time 15.35 kg G.D. No. 329 at the
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral and feed.
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. Approx 2 kms gould from force
b) Address Theore - Dubra pital road near Joltonia at sankref Hori Mago
PS-Para, DIST-Puncha Beat No 71- M-125 A/MP-VIII - 71-1 GA
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of B.C.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S
a) Name Malay Rajan S) of Palica Pare PS. b) Father's / Husband's Name Mot noted
c) Date / Year of birth 1/4 noted d) Nationality malian.
e) Address 10.10.10. Postsof at fano 63, with fundia cost roogal
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
1 Kartin Mandi (28 ym)
310 Ananda Mandi
15- poulson (M), Dr8t- Purulian
13- pour (M), D181- partire
Driver of Boloro premup van bearing from No- NB-55-B/02
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
O. Particulars of proportion stalen/involved : /Attach congrete sheet if required).
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
10. Total value of properties.stolen/involved
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) of any only and another camplaint of
complainant which is treated as FIR. is attached have goils.
A STATE OF THE STA
Jun' 2.22.
Officer-in-Charge Officer-in-Charge
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offences 118 1289 186 - 181/184 M
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of officer in Criston 181/184 M
registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. At A autam son: to take up
investigation/transforred to P.S. M.M
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of
Goral ch. Ruhidas
Officer-in-Charge
PARA POLICE STATION
Signature of the Office Station With
Maly felux Name G. D. R. L. R. H. H. DAS

Signature / Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Name GAROL CH. RUHIDAS

Rank SI OF POLICE PARA PS

Number if any. DT- 69.01.2022

To The O/C Para PS Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Para PS GDE No. 317 Dtd. 09.01.2022

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Kartick Nandi (28yrs) S/o Ananda Nandi of village- Chharrah (Paddarpara), PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused person namely Kartick Nandi (28yrs) S/o Ananda Nandi of village- Chharrah (Paddarpara), PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia along with seized one Bolero Pick up Van bearing Reg. No- WB55B/0226.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/351 Kanai Lal Bauri, C/961 Himangshu Sannigrahi, and NVF/869 Swarup Addy all of Para PS were performing day mobile duty by Govt. vehicle heading towards Jhapra under Para PS area vide Para PS Misc C.C No- 87 dtd 09.01.2022 and Para PS GDE No- 317 dtd. 09.01.2022. At about 14.45 hrs, I found at Jaltanki more near Hariharpur village one Bolero Pick up Van bearing Reg. No- WB55B/0226 coming from Jhapra side rashly and negligently. We tried to stop him but the driver of the said vehicle named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there was every possibility of loss/serious injury of nearby public due to his such driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he stated his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. On demand he failed to produce his driving license and valid paper in support of said vehicle.

So, I arrested him as he violated sec 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. at 14.55 hrs. I also seized the vehicle with a view to prosecute him U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. in presence of witnesses. The whole process of seizure was completed in between 15.00 hrs to 15.15 hrs. His family member was also informed about the ground of arrest.

Afterwards he was released on bail after issuing Bail bond & PR bond.

Hence I pray that a specific case U/S 279 IPC and 181/184 M.V Act. may kindly be initiated against Kartick Nandi (28yrs) S/o Ananda Nandi of village- Chharrah (Paddarpara), PS- Purulia (M), Dist- Purulia.

Poceined on 09.01.22 at 15.35 lm and started para BS. core ou - 04/22 dt. 09.01.22 MS-279 MC. 2. 187/184 Mar. Act. Jm, 09.01.22

Officer-in-Charge
PARA POLICE STATION
DIST.-PURULIA

Yours faithfully

Malay Rajak SI of Police

PS- Para, Dist- Purulia